Tony Craig, Mayor Elizabeth Craig, Councilmember, Place 1 Scott Baker, Councilmember, Place 2 Claude Lang, Councilmember, Place 3 Terry Mann, Councilmember, Place 4 James Mann, Councilmember, Place 5



Christie Eason, City Clerk Jason Dobbins, Police Chief Shannon Drake, Fire Chief Matt Balch, City Attorney Tom Jarvinen, City Attorney Jake Roth, City Engineer

CITY COUNCIL CHAMBERS

5:00 P.M.

Tuesday, November 26, 2024

WORK MEETING OF THE CITY COUNCIL

CALL TO ORDER: Tony Craig, Mayor

- 1. ANNOUNCEMENTS, PRESENTATIONS, PROCLAMATIONS NONE
- 2. ORDINANCES FOR CONSIDERATION AND/OR ADOPTION
 - a. ORDINANCE No. 24-012: Ordinance to Establish the Salary for Mayor and Council Members

3. RESOLUTIONS FOR ADOPTION -

- a. RESOLUTION No. 24-046: Resolution to Pay a One-Time De Minimis to Employees Sponsor: Mayor Tony Craig Presenter: Christie Eason, City Clerk
- **b.** RESOLUTION No. 24-047: Adopting the Amended 2024-25 Budget for the City of Owens Cross Roads
 Sponsor: Mayor Tony Craig Presenter: Christie Eason, City Clerk
- RESOLUTION No. 24-048: Resolution to Appoint a Municipal Court Judge for December 1, 2024

 November 30, 2026
 Sponsor: Mayor Tony Craig Presenter: Christie Eason, City Clerk

4. OPEN FLOOR TO PUBLIC COMMENT

5. DEPARTMENT COMMENTS

- a. Building and Planning Department Lora Martin Tim Gaines
- b. Business Licenses Teresa Carpenter - absent
- c. Fire Department Shannon Drake - absent Bruce Swanson
- d. Local Government Christie Eason
- e. Municipal Court Brandy Wilson - absent

- f. Police Department Jason Dobbins Scott Worsham
- g. Sewer Department Teresa Carpenter - absent
- 6. CITY ENGINEER COMMENTS

Jake Roth

7. CITY ATTORNEY COMMENTS Matt Balch Tom Jarvinen

8. COUNCILMEMBER COMMENTS

Terry Mann, Councilman, Place 4 -Elizabeth Craig, Councilwoman, Place 1 -Scott Baker, Mayor Pro Tempore & Councilman, Place 3 -Tony Craig, Mayor -Claude Lang, Councilman, Place 2 - absent James Mann, Councilman, Place 5 -

ADJOURNMENT

Agenda Disclaimer

City Council agendas are provided for general information purposes only. Any reliance you place on a City Council agenda provided is strictly at your own risk. Hard copies of all City Council agendas and all final attachments are available for review with the official agenda package at the City Clerk's Office at 9032 Highway 431 S, Owens Cross Roads, AL, after the meeting has concluded.

City Council agendas posted online do not include reports and attachments including, but not limited to, ordinances, resolutions, pictures, plans, drawings, spreadsheet presentations, financial statements and other correspondences prior to the meeting.

Changes to a City Council agenda may be necessary prior to the City Council meeting. Such changes may not be included on the City Council agenda posting. Also, the City Council may elect to amend, delete, add or continue business matters during the City Council meeting.

While every effort is made to keep the information up to date and correct, no representations or warranties of any kind, express or implied, about the completeness, accuracy, reliability, suitability or availability are made with respect to the City Council agendas provided on this website. The City of Owns Cross Roads assumes no liability for any errors, omissions, or inaccuracies in the information regardless as to how it was caused; or any missing or incomplete agenda items.